
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0764R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/21/2021 Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2021 9/27/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENTS
WITH SOAR CAREER SOLUTIONS AND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 709 ADULT BASIC
EDUCATION, FOR EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES FUNDED THROUGH THE STATE
OF MINNESOTA’S PATHWAYS TO PROSPERITY GRANT PROGRAM TO EXTEND THE TIME OF
PERFORMANCE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A, 2. Exhibit B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/27/2021 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENTS WITH SOAR
CAREER SOLUTIONS AND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 709 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION, FOR
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES FUNDED THROUGH THE STATE OF MINNESOTA’S
PATHWAYS TO PROSPERITY GRANT PROGRAM TO EXTEND THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute Second Amendments to

Sub-Recipient Agreements with SOAR Career Solutions, city contract number 23835 and ISD 709 Adult Basic
Education, city contract number 23836,  substantially the same as the attached Exhibits A and B, extending
the time of performance in both agreements to December 31, 2021.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes the proper city officials to execute second
amendments to the agreements with SOAR Career Solutions and ISD 709 Adult Basic Education to extend the
time of performance to December 31, 2021.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

